शाल्लीय भेल ज्यापित्व JPEES **Rs.50** सत्यमेव जयते INDIA INDIA NON JUDICIAL B 081289 Piece of Vendor Curchotem Date of Issue 300919 गोवा GOA No. 1922 us of Stemp Paper arun Kuchadalcar ABAN wichorem. Ung MR. PASCOAL FERNANDES CURCHOREM - GOA Lic No .: JUDIVEN-LIC/2005/AC-1 4000 Bate: 03-11-2006 Signature of Purchas ature of Vendo Stat

AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

Affidavit cum declaration of **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS**, promoter of the project named "JMD-ROOPA AVENUE" duly authorized by the promoter of the project their vide dated 20/12/2018.

Shri Varun S. Kudchadkar, son of Shantaram Kudchadkar, aged 33 years, Indian variant, duly authorized by the promoter of the project do hereby solemnly declare undertake and state as under :

That M/S JMD DEVELOPERS have a legal title to the land on which the Development of the project is proposed.

- 2. That the said land is free from all encumbrances.
- 3. That the time period within which the project shall be completed by JMD **DEVELOPERS** is from the date of registration is **1-May 2023**.
- 4. That seventy per cent of the amounts realised by **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS** for the real estate project from the allottees, from time to time, shall be deposited in a separate account to be maintained in a scheduled bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost and shall be used only for that purpose.
- 5. That the amounts from the separate account, to cover the cost of the Project, shall be withdrawn in proportion to the percentage of completion of the project.
- 6. That the amounts from the separate account shall be withdrawn after it is certified by an engineer, an architect and a chartered accountant in Practice that the withdrawal is in proportion to the percentage of Completion of the project.
- 7. That **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS** shall get the accounts audited within six months after the end of every financial year by a chartered accountant in practice, and shall produce a statements of accounts duly certified and signed by such chartered accountant and it shall be verified during the audit that the amounts collected for a particular project have been utilized for the project and the withdrawal has been in compliance with the proportion to the percentage of completion of the project.
- 8. That **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS** shall take all the pending approvals on time, from the competent authorities.
- 9. That **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS** have furnished such other documents as have been prescribed by the rules and regulations made under the Act.
- 10. That **M/S JMD DEVELOPERS** shall not discriminate against any Allotted at the time of allotment of any apartment, plot or building, as the Case may be, on any grounds.

Deponent

Verification

The contents of my above Affidavit cum Declaration are true and correctand nothing material has been concealed by us therefrom.

¹ Verified by me at 12 pm on this 30th Day of September 2019.

Shri VARUN S. KUDCHADKAR OF M/S JMD DEVELOPERS

Common Comm	THOO TAP	NOTARIAL
NOTARIAL	a so of Goa. IN Dig	NOTARIAL

JN

10

Deponent

Regno 5771/2211	Usnach
Joseninty attirmed before me	
Shripsmi. Varun S. Kudeha	THOO E. NALL
Shrifsmt. Varun S. Kulcher Who is identified before me be	NOTART
shri/smt. cr '	TOUCH & OUEPED
Who is personally knows to	ate of 1504 (India)
nate, 3,0 10 9/2019 lace, Cun	chan Ju